Form PTO-1595	08-22-2	001 SHEET	U.S. Dept. of Commerce
(Rev. 6/93)			Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0011		······································	9'8 POTAPIO 2-8 JUN 2001
	T 1018188	00 id Trademark	
<ol> <li>Name of Conveying Pa Tsutomu Kaneko</li> </ol>	arty(ies):		s of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(	ies) attached? YesX_ No	Internal Address:	
<ol> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>X Assignment</li> </ol>	Merger	Street Address: <u>6-1, Maru</u>	nouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku
Security Agt.	Change of Name	City: <u>Tokvo</u> Countr Additional name(s) & address(es	y: <u>Japan</u> Zip: <u>100-8370</u> s) attached: <u>Yes X</u> No
If this document is bein	ng filed together with a new app	dication the execution date i	a April 16 2001
A. Patent Applica Addi 5. Name and address of p	ation No.(s) tional numbers attached: party to whom correspondence	B.         Patent No(s)           Yes         X         No           6.         Total no. of appl	). 
<ul> <li>A. Patent Applica</li> <li>Addi</li> <li>5. Name and address of p concerning document s</li> </ul>	ation No.(s) tional numbers attached: party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No(s)</li> <li>Yes <u>X</u> No</li> <li>6. Total no. of appl patents involved</li> </ul>	). ications and d1
A. Patent Applic: Addi 5. Name and address of p concerning document s Name: <u>Ardrew R. Basile</u> Internal Address:	ation No.(s) tional numbers attached: party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	<ul> <li>B. Patent No(s)</li> <li>Yes <u>X</u> No</li> <li>6. Total no. of appl patents involved</li> </ul>	). ications and d
A. Patent Applica Addi 5. Name and address of p	ation No.(s) tional numbers attached: party to whom correspondence should be mailed: <u>eaver Rd., Suite 624</u> 023 66.00 00	B.       Patent No(s)         Yes       X       No         6.       Total no. of appl patents involved         7.       Total fee (37 CF         X	ications and d1 R 3.41)
A. Patent Applics Addi 5. Name and address of p concerning document s Name: <u>Aradrew R. Basile</u> Internal Address: <u>3001 W. Big B</u> 56/2001 SEAJARRE 00000077 09369	ation No.(s) tional numbers attached: party to whom correspondence should be mailed: eaver Rd., Suite 624 (22) (32) (	B.       Patent No(s)         Yes       X       No         6.       Total no. of appl patents involved         7.       Total fee (37 CF         X	ications and d1 R 3.41)
A.       Patent Applic:         Addi         5.       Name and address of p concerning document s         Name:       Ardrew R. Basile         Internal Address:	ation No.(s) tional numbers attached: party to whom correspondence should be mailed:  <u>eaver Rd., Suite 624</u>  <u>ic. 00 33</u> Zip: <u>48084-1307</u> DO NOT US	B.       Patent No(s)         Yes       X       No         6.       Total no, of appl patents involved         7.       Total fee (37 CF         X	). ications and d1 R 3.41)
A.       Patent Applic:         Addi         5.       Name and address of p concerning document s         Name:       Ardrew R. Basile         Internal Address:	ation No.(s) tional numbers attached:	B. Patent No(s) Yes X No 6. Total no. of appl patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CF X 8. Deposit account 25-0115 (Attach duplicate cop SE THIS SPACE e and belief, the foregoing in envy Condan	ications and d1 R 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depos account

PATENT REEL: 012085 FRAME: 0172

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Tsutomu KANEKO</u> of 1849-303, Shibazukamachi, Takasaki-shi, Gumma 370-0064 / Japan
of 1849-303, Shibazukamachi, Takasaki-shi, Gumma 370-0064 / Japan
have invented a/an
PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE
for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of
the United States of America; and
WHEREAS FURUKAWA CO., LTD.

WHEREAS, FOROMANA CO., HID.	
a corporation of Japan	having
its principal place of business at 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome,	·
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8370 / Japan	,
desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest	in and
to said invention.	

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed \_\_\_\_, 20<u>01</u> (and I hereby by me on the 16th day of April authorize my attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. \_, Filed \_\_\_\_/\_\_\_), and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while I am in the employ of said corporation, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

				,			Tsatomu	Kanelao	
		•					Tsutomu	KANEKO	
Signed	this	16	day	of	4.	7001			. •

After recordation, please return this assignment to:

Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. 3001 W. Big Beaver Rd., Suite 624 Troy, Michigan 48084-3107